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WETLAND DISTURBANCE AREA SUMMARY TABLE (JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS ONLY)

Wetland Disturbance Area
(No.)

1
2
3
4
5
6

Total

Impact Area
(Square Feet)

145
215

10,339
762
2307
1269

15,037

Cut Quantity
(CY)

2
0

390
1
45
0

438

Fill Quantity
(CY)
1
1

8165
1

700
118
8986

PARCEL 6
5.3 ACRES

PARCEL 5
7 ACRES

PARCEL 4
RESIDENTIAL SITE
5.3 ACRES

PARCEL 3
ALF SITE
6.1 ACRES

PARCEL 1
1.9 ACRES

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 1 (145 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1A)

EXISTING NON-
JURISDICTIONAL
WETLAND (.01AC TO
BE FILLED)

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 5 (2,307 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1E & NO.2)

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 6 (1,269 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1F & NO.2)

WETLAND MITIGATION
AREA
(35,500 SF OR 0.86 ACRE)

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 2 (215 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1B)

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 3 (10,339 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1C)

PARCEL 7
1.0 ACRES

PARCEL 2
1.9 ACRES

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA 4 (762 SF)
(SEE FIG. NO.1D & NO.3)
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Grading Details
It is proposed to excavate the mitigation area in order to establish pools and flow paths as shown on the grading
plan. These areas will be accessed for purposes of the wetland mitigation construction from the proposed road.
If suitable, topsoil removed from excavated area will be used within the new wetlands as replacement of organic
material for surface preparation. Soil erosion and sediment control fencing will be installed at the outer and
down slope limits of the proposed wetland expansion.  The location of the proposed mitigation will be cleared as
necessary, but with an eye toward preserving any trees or shrubs adjacent to the work area; some may be
removed and stockpiled for replanting after completion of grading.

Where available, the upper one foot of topsoil will be stripped from the site and set aside from other site grading
materials.  The temporary storage area will be an upland site either removed from wetlands by 100 feet or
separated from same by a soil erosion and sediment control fence. All excavations will be to finished grade
elevations as indicated in the mitigation drawings.  Per the above, topsoil will be stripped from the site and
stockpiled for use in finishing grading.  The stockpiled topsoil will be returned to the site to create a planting
surface four to six inches deep for the wetland mitigation plantings as described above.  Finished soils at the
invert of the mitigation sites will be of landscape quality. The finished surfaces of the planting area will be
smooth within specified tolerances in uniform levels or slopes between points where elevations are indicated or
between such points and existing grades.  The accepted grading tolerance will be a smooth and even surface,
free of voids, and within 0.25 feet of the specified elevation. Leaving the surface rough, creating mounds and
kettles for a variable microtopography can be beneficial. During the course of earthwork, inspections will be
schedule at a frequency to be determined by the engineer/environmental consultant but no less than weekly.
Some changes to the grades may be appropriate to establish flow paths and preserve trees. These
determinations will be made by the wetland specialist supervising the grading.

Plant species election for wetland creation and expansion areas:

12 Winterberry holly - Ilex verticillata (IV)
12 Arrowwood - Viburnum dentatum (VD)
14 Highbush blueberry - Vaccinium corymbosum (VC)
5 Elderberry - Sambucus canadensis (SC)
6 Possumhaw viburnum - Viburnum prunifolium (VP)
23 Summersweet - Clethra alnifolia (CA)
12 Shadblow - Amelanchier canadensis (AC)
8 Red maple - Acer rubrum (ARu)
5 Black gum - Nyssa sylvatica (NS)
4 Green ash - Fraxinus pennsylvanica (FP)

All shrubs to be in 3 to 5 gallon containers.
All trees to be in 15 gallon containers.

Herbaceous plant species selection for wetland creation
and expansion areas (2" plugs):

100 Tussock sedge (Carex stricta)
100 Fringed sedge (Carex crinita)
100 Soft rush (Juncus effusus)
50 Cinnamon fern (Osmunda cinnamomea)
50 Sensitive fern (Onoclea sensibilis)
75 Burreed (Sparganium americanum)
100 Rice cutgrass (Leerzia oryzoides)

Overseed planted areas with Ernst wetland hummock mix
(ERNMX-125) or equivalent at five pounds per acre.

Site Plan 1" = 50' Planting Plan 1" = 50'

Remaining wetland area to be treated per
Invasive Species Management Plan and

over-seeded

Wetland Creation and
Expansion Areas

Wetland Buffer Enhancement Areas

Plant species selection for wetland buffer enhancement areas
(locations and quantities of each species to be determined in
the field based on existing tree locations):

Witchhazel - Hamamelis viriginana
Arrowwood - Viburnum dentatum
Nannyberry viburnum - Viburnum lentago
Gray dogwood - Cornus racemosa
Inkberry - Ilex glabra
Red maple - Acer rubrum
Pin oak - Quercus palustris
Sweetgum - Liquidambar styraciflua

All shrubs to be in 3 to 5 gallon containers.
All trees to be in 15 gallon containers.
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